Town of Sebec

Route 16 Parking Ordinance

WHERAS the State Department of Transportation has notified the Selectmen of Sebec of the fact that hazardous parking exists on Route 16;

WHEREAS the Selectmen have notified the owners of any businesses on Route 16 near Sebec Corner of the parking problem;

WHEREAS many accidents have occured in the past on Sebec Corner and Route 16;

The Town of Sebec will enact the following parking ordinance:

There will be no parking on the side of the road from the center of Sebec Corner – East 400' – West 700'. The area is heavily traveled and there will be no parking beside the road in the above measured area.

Sebec Selectmen